
Stuff	Smith
Written	in	1936Fats	Waller	Version

If	You're	A	Viper

10

6

Bj.

Bj.

Banjo



 



55
5

55
5

55
5

55
5 3578

465555

33

57
67

57
67

77
65

77
65

22
31

22
1398

8

10109
88

566567

45
9889810

88

57
67

57
67

77
65

77
65

75
55

75
55

55
53

55
53

54
3

02
1

4
175

759
978910

675

325578

32
3557

5
55

1

   



 



   

 





 







 

 























 

















 



  





  



  



 



















per.

strongtoonot

viayou'reif

buty Mezz
(mess)
(miff)

A Might

longfornotbut

longfeetfive

highbeYou'll

fera reeboutadream

I

	=	114

Basically	just	power	chords

a	tempo
Tempo	rubato

Swing

A1

Intro

GDm/AGDm/AAmC/G

C/GC/G

(	D	)C/EC

Fm/A♭F/AC/B♭C

G/DD/F♯AmE/BCGDm/FAmC

C(	A♭	)CFm/A♭F/AC/B♭
(	C	)
C/B♭

GDmC/EC

GDAmE/BCG

GDmC

DmAmC
















26

18

14

Bj.

Bj.

Bj.

Bj.







 





8

34
33

56
55

56
55

1412
1312

55
58

32
11

55
53

109
10

75
5 85

109
108

75
55

43
3

355
3

5

45
35

45
3520

12

4545
353521

2

0

14 141213 1213
12 15

1412
1315

1412
1312

56
4

656
5

798
8

1412
1315

1412
1312

1412
1315

898
8

57
6

57
6 77

77
65

77
65

75
55

75
55

55
53

55
53566

4
56
5

798
8

855
8

5

















  

   













 

 

 



 





 

 









    

 

  































 



























 









  













 







 





  










  











dycanmintaspeppor someley'srigme someget

yesdy.danandfineisthingev ryCuz

storeycandthetodowninggo

High)I'mknowI(yeshighyou'reknow

youSayvip per.ayou'reif

I swing.forebehighgettoget gatogato getgato get

dingdongdingringbellsLet the

gotIthingevrofkingtheI'm

3

3333

Based	on	last	bridge
B

A2

GDm/AAmC/G

G/F

A/GAm/C

D/F♯DD/F♯D

C/EC/E

C/GF/CC/GG/FC/GFm/A♭F/AC/B♭

Fm/A♭F/AC/B♭C/G

A

G

Am

D

C

CFCC/GC

GDmAm

Fm/A♭F/AC/B♭

CFm/A♭F/AC/B♭C/G






2















5

34

30

Bj.

Banjo

Bj.

Bj.



 












54
63

22
3

265
55

55
53

5555
5557

55
58

75
55

46
3

555
5356

4

53
5

477
8

277
8

745
35

0

54
33

75
65

656
5

798
88

78
78

109
88

98
8

10

5577221010 76
7

76
7

76
5

76
5

21
3

21
3

98
8

98
8

55777755 76
7

76
7

76
5

76
5

55
5

55
5

55
3

55
3



 

















 



 

 





































 

 



 





 




























per.viayou'reifyesyesIamsois highskythecuz

rentpaydontif youdarnagivedon'tyousentisybodbrownlil'yourknow

3

Bridge	Chords	First	time	(really	approximate)

A3

GDm/AGDm/AAmC/G

N.C.
G

A/EA/G

C/GC/G
(	A♭	)

Am

C/G

D/F♯D/AD/AD

GF/A

Fm/A♭F/A
C/B♭

C/B�C

C

(	D	)C/EC

CA♭C 

3














